L03000044755

•		
EUSTIS & HARTLEY		
500 SE SIXTH STREET, SUITE 102 FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



700024563027

11/17/09--01082--001 **25.00

FILEU
2003 NOV 17 AM 9: 21
2003 NOV 17 AM 9: 21
ALAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST	T: The name of the limited liability company is:	
	ARCHINED AMERICAS, HC	
SECO	<u>DND</u> : The articles of organization or the application to transact business	
<u>(CH</u>	IECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT	6
X	The name of the limited liability company is: ARCHIMED AMERICAS, LLC OND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business HECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:	رم
	THE COMPANY WAS INCORRECTLY NAMED "ARCHIMED	F
	AMERICAS, LLC" THE CORRECT NAME IS	
	"INTERNATIONAL BENEFITS AMERICAS, LLC"	
	<u>OR</u>	
	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively signed and the appropriate correction is as follows:	
		ŧξ
		#
		• •
Dated:	November 10, 2003.	<u> </u>
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member	
	Typed or printed name of signee	
••	Filing Fee: \$25.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional)	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida limited liability company is:

ARCHIMED AMERICAS, LLC

Article II. Duration

The duration of the Company shall be perpetual unless the Company dissolves in accordance with the provisions of the Company's Regulations or these Articles of Organization.

Article III. Address

The mailing address and the street address of the Company is:

777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 950, Miami, FL 33131

Article IV. Registered Agent

The name and address of the registered agent of the Company is:

Timothy M. Hartley 500 SE Sixth Street, Suite 102, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

Article V. Percentage Interest: Membership Certificate

The profits and losses of the Company shall be allocated to the members in accordance with and in proportion to each member's Percentage Interest (which shall be equal to the number of Units owned by a member divided by the total number of Units owned by all of the members), unless otherwise provided in the Regulations of the Company. A member's interest in the Company may be evidenced by a Membership Certificate issued by the Company.

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Article VI. Dissolution

The Company shall be dissolved upon the death, bankruptay, dissolution or termination of a member's membership in the Company for any reason, unless the business of the Company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members of the Company within 30 days after any of these events.

Article VII. Transferability of Member's Interest

No member shall have the right to assign the member's interest in the Company without the written agreement of a majority of the Units. If a majority of the Units do not approve the assignment, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assignor was entitled, to the extent assigned.

Article VIII. Management

The management of the Company is reserved to the members. The name and address of each member is:

> Herve Lechevalier, 777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 950, Miami, FL 33131 Van Kirk Reeves, 777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 950, Miami, FL 33131 Isabelle Pardieu, 777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 950, Miami, FL 33131 Jonathan Auerbach, 777 Brickell Avenue, Suite 950, Miami, FL 33131

Article IX. Purpose of the Company

The purpose of the Company shall be to engage in any lawful commercial act or activity for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

Article X. Company Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of October 27,

2003.

Tinzothy M. Hartley

Date: October 27, 2003

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

- Charles Con An Size

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

ARCHIMED AMERICAS, LLC

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE:

Timothy M. Hartley, Esquire 500 SE Sixth Street, Suite 102, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the company named above at the place designated in this Certificate. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

Timpthy M. Hartley, Esquire

Date: October 27, 2003